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Wall hung boilers

Residence 24 KIS

MODEL PART NUMBER

MTN GPL
20028421 (G8A) -
Cod.E532 Rev.1.0 (03/2011)

Residence 24 Kis C
Riello Export




Electric/Case Components Drawing 1
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Electric/Case Components

POS.

2
12
18
20
26
27
28
31
63
75

470
500
501
502
503

DESCRIPTION

Frame

Pressure gauge
Control panel cover
Printed circuit board
Instrumental panel
Knob

Knob

Case

Water gauge carrier
Card reader kit
Ignition transformer TR6
Low tension cable
Cable

Power wiring harness
Wiring harness

24kis

4366864
4366836
4366837
4366901
4366903
4366841
4366910
4366865
4366843
4366902
4365949
4366913
4365253
4366845
4366911

Drawing 1



Hydraulic Components 1

Drawing 2
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Hydraulic Components 1

DESCRIPTION

Exchanger
Hydraulic group
Non return valve
By-pass casing
By-pass valve
Pipe

Valve with cartridge
Cartridge
Actuator

Clip

Filling cock
Knob

Safety valve
Flow governor
Pipe

Dhw actuator
Pipe

Cover for by-pass assembly

Cock

Pipe

Pipe
Washer
Ring

Clip

Clip

Clip

Nipple
Fitting/union
Clip

O ring
Washer

Clip

O ring

O ring
Washer

NTC sensor
Pressure
Hydraulic control cable

24kis

4364200
4365951
4365749
4365750
4364732
4365732
4366914
4366915
4366916
4366918
4365751
4364248
4365754
4365755
4365733
4365081
4366917
4365753
4365752
4365759
4365736
4363391
4364282
4364751
4365623
4365761
4365762
4365763
4365764
4365766
4365767
4365768
4365769
4365770
4365771
4365765
4366853
4366912

Drawing 2



Hydraulic Components 2 Drawing 3




2 Pipe 4366919

4 Air vent bottle 4365707

8 Heat exchanger 4366908

200 Washer 4363389

299 Washer 4365286

520 NTC sensor 4364240

624 Clip 4363608

679 Clip 4367108



Burner Components - Air Box

Drawing 4
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Burner Components - Air Box

POS.

3

4

5
12
13
14
15
16
18
27
200
201
629
640
700
701

DESCRIPTION

Main burner injector manifold
Burner

Spark / ignition electrode
Pipe

Gas valve

Pipe

Gas valve solenoid
Combustion chamber cover
Plug

Hole cover

Washer

Washer

Kit cable grommet

Clip

G20 conversion kit

LpG conversion kit

24kis

4R000059
4R000060
4365776
4366885
4366855
4366886
4365047
4366983
4366984
4366888
4363389
4363391
4366889
4366909
4R000263
4R000264

Drawing 4



Combustion Chamber Components - Flue Drain Drawing 5
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Combustion Chamber Components - Flue Drain

POS.

DESCRIPTION

Back insulatin panel
Insulation panel
Front insulation panel
Flue draught diverter
Fan kit

Pressure connection
Fumes connection
Segnal amplifier
Washer

Flange @ 42

Flange @ 44

Cap smoke analysis
Pressure switch

Fan support kit
Combustion cable

11

24kis

4366890
4366891
4366892
4366893
4R000061
4367002
4366895
4R000061
4366896
4365995
4365323
4366897
4365637
4367016
4366985

Drawing 5



Rev.

data

Descrizione

1.0

16/03/2011

Aggiunte trasformazioni — inserito degasatore del circolatore

Riello reserve the right to change the specifications without prior notice.

Consumers’ statutory rights are not affected.




